Office of the City Clerk



NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Poulsbo City Council will hold a Special Meeting on **Saturday, March 30, 2024, at 8:30 AM** in the Poulsbo City Council Chambers located at 200 NE Moe Street, for the purpose of selecting a councilmember to fill the upcoming vacancy of Council Position No. 6.

The agenda for this meeting is attached.

Rhiannon Fernandez
Rhiannon Fernandez, City Clerk, CMC

Post: Poulsbo City Hall

Poulsbo Post Office Poulsbo Library

www.cityofpoulsbo.com

cc via email:

Mayor

City Council

Department Heads

Seattle Times

North Kitsap Herald

Kitsap Sun

Poulsbo Chamber of Commerce

Port of Poulsbo



POULSBO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING March 30, 2024 ~ 8:30 AM A G E N D A

Poulsbo Council Chambers, 200 NE Moe Street This meeting will not be livestreamed or via Zoom.

1. 8:30 A.M. - CALL TO ORDER

- **a.** Land Acknowledgment
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- **c.** Review of Process

2. 9:30 A.M. - CANDIDATE INTERVIEWS

9:30 a.m. – Delores Henry

10:15 a.m. – James Dingels

11:00 a.m. – Douglas Taber

11:45 a.m. – Jeremy Weikel

12:30 P.M. EXECUTIVE SESSION *Pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(h), Evaluate the qualifications of a candidate for appointment to elective office.*

1:30 P.M. - The Council will reconvene in open session and appoint a new councilmember.

4. ADJOURNMENT



*Council may address questions/comments made during Citizen Comments during Councilmember Comments.

THE COUNCIL MAY ADD AND TAKE ACTION ON OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ON THE AGENDA. IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL'S RULES OF PROCEDURE, THIS MEETING IS TAPE RECORDED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF BREMERTON, THIS MEETING IS BROADCAST LIVE, VIDEOTAPED AND RE-BROADCAST ON BREMERTON KITSAP ACCESS TELEVISION (BKAT).

The City of Poulsbo strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the Poulsbo City Clerk's office at 360.394.9880 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if accommodations are needed for this meeting.

To request an alternative format of the printed agenda, contact the City Clerk's office at 360.394.9880. Para solicitar un formato alternativo de la agenda impresa, comuníquese con la oficina del City Clerk al 360.394.9880.

It is requested that attendees limit the use of scented products (perfume, cologne, hairspray, after shave, lotion, fabric softener, etc). Fragrances can be toxic substances to some people causing respiratory or neurological disabling reactions. This requirement is consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act for a barrier-free environments.